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BARBER· M24 0131430 

M/24 7.62 NATOS W S (COMPLETE s 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE . YST~ 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO - = 
WITH BIPOD ~ ~o== m-1'-= 

-5 !!!!!!!~= 

BM FORM 

1..-X>-<S> 

~==00 ~ ===- "' i==o:::::::OO 
*=o===~ a-I'-~ 

~==="-­o.==-.:t= =-
0 

ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66810440 

0 

-
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M-24 
BARBER- M24 0131431 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G 'til () +l/{l 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

I i) 
420 ASSEMBLE ACTION c'1f!--o9 ?ffi0 \J 

I t//:l-;r/i,,./;. 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK ;J 7-C 0 ( ' 
- 1 w~-&J 

./- • /e ~ <.VJ 1 

440 PROOF I 1;?-4"-/i/ ~?.<-' j 

··- v / (./ /I tti, ) 
1 I \ -, , _/) :1 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
l 

1 ;; : 2 t191~:·.:-J o I I 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ' J/ ~"//.-. / V/ /,i_,Y/- A ;"/ 

: 472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 
,~, . "'///-z . 

.. ~=i=x7o(j 0 t I K-/ -
1 ! 475 DRILL AND TAP I±·· ~-11 ' 

I SIGHT HOLES / 
I '1. ,- rrq __:r v 

:~. iv'' 1
v' ,~ j /£ ," 

; 

(~ ~ 480 ' MAGNAFLUX 881_ ACTION / ~ft.},L~\~ . ~ r ! - l .,, .,.. 
//. • ·' • k ,,,.,, ~ 

l. 490 MAGNAFLUA 80_;_..;;..L_, __ +-----·--------------!~-"-Y_'..,.....;;,:? ' .f//¥'-··- ... 1 

l5~00~ __ R_O..:..L_L_M_A_R_K_C_A_L_IB_E_R_~~----------- f~~~j 
l 520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC lf ~,;~c-b cti/7 __ j 
l APPLY COATINGS I 1'. I 

110_2_1 c-~. ·' 542 i {BARREL ACTION) 
... .::....=___i 

11, 545 (BOL}2 

560 RE-fa,SSEMBU:: .ACTION 

!A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 
,__ __ _ 

' 
iB) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
' ' 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

!N BOLT HEAD 

I I I ·--------+----1 
I I I 
I ' ! 
! I i 

1-- _n f'tr1 I <J ~i 
¢.~..!.. __ _ 
i i 
I ' . 

I I I 
I I j 
b-vt7-o1 iJI' I 1---,------1 r 1 
: 1 i I IC) INSPECT EJECTOR i j ! 

l ! Q, 'l ! \ f I I HOLE FOR CHAMFER l'""c) f' ~ ! 

;'.

1 

I D' 01L FIRING PIN AssEM_B_L_Y...;.i _____ . _________ I g-:;-o9ix'5i~ 
! E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULl. --l I I 

'1'. i': TO MIN. SETTING A.i',:;_ i I l l 
i :2.60 LBS +i- .5 LBS i : I i 1· 

STl\l<E : 1 l I 
~-----" ..l------; 
l l 

' l I 
L - - --- -· -·-----~------~F_0_04_R_E_V_5_!2006 ~·-J 
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OP # 'OPERATION NA.ME 
DIUlDCn.. 1111..c; .. u I"" ... .>f 2 LBS MIN I 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE I 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. ~ I 
lG) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN 1

1 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

f I) FIRING PIN INDENT I 

IJ) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

I 
I K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

1L) ATIACH FRONT AND 
! REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

.020 MIN I 
I 

I 

/ 

t,,/ 
f 

READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 

/ :'; ~r- c:il :;_,_,,:, 

cf/. 1:7 5/· :; ·_y ~i/ !-; 
f 

I 
l 
! 

; I 
I ' i ' i l 

l 

jM) IRON SiGHT 
! ALIGNMENT 

IN) DETACH FRONT AND 

I 

! ' i ! i 
I 

i REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & I FUNCTION TEST AND 

650 I TARGET 

! 
! 
i 
i 

! ! 
I I 

I i 

I I 

FAiL 

FAIL 

I 
l I // i 
lMALFUNCTION CORRECTION fi\ r /: •. ·· // I 

1--~~1>.:-=--=---=-:....:-=-:..::..=..:...:___~~~~~~-i-=-=-=-:_:_:_:::..=....:.._:_::_:.-'--J,e~-'-i-f-/-+=-~~~~~-+-~~-i-~-~--

11 i l1cORRECTION \\\ 
1

1· : j I MALFUNCTION · , · 

I ' i ~'~ ! ;I~ i 
I 

lMALFUNCTION CORRECTION i 

I 
l 
! 
I 

I ''~· 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FlNAL INSPECTION 
!Al HEADSPACE ! 
! +i- .5 LBS i 

MlN 2.50 LBS 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ·.· .. , ; 

I 
I 

C) FUNCTION I 
I 
I 
I 

690 PACK I 
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BARBER - M24 0131433 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.586 

2.605 

2.700 

2.660 

2.563 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/2612009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.017 

0.017 

0.017 

0.017 

0.018 

Initial Take-up 

0.002 

0.00 

0.00 

0.004 

0.002 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

T::-avel 

Overtravel 

0.038 

0.039 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lb 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.030 Se~ -r r;r:g~::r 
0 029 Set Trigger 

0 032 

0.031 

0 030 

BARBER- M24 Ma4Qg131472 



BARBER· M24 0131434 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2126/2009 

5.0 -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.466 0.019 0.005 0.038 

2 2.439 0.018 0.002 0.039 

3 2.450 0.018 0.00 0.039 

4 2.419 0.019 0.002 0.038 

5 2.414 0.018 0.005 0.038 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lb 

.040 050 060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.032 Set Trigger 

0.031 Set Trigger 

0.031 

0.031 

0.030 

BARBER. M24 Ma4Qg,a31473 



BARBER· M24 0131435 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type; 
Make: 

Note: 

Peak Force 

3.222 

3.234 

3.132 

3.234 

3.161 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/2612009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.019 

0.020 

0.019 

0.019 

0.020 

Model: 
Serial No: 

Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 

3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.042 Set T-199'.':r 

0.044 Set Trigger 

0.042 

0.042 

0.044 

BARBER- M24 Ma4Qgg31474 



BARBER· M24 0131436 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

25 

2.0 

1.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

1 0 i 

Peak Force 

3.194 

3.180 

3.207 

3.177 

3.204 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 2/26/2009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.020 

0.020 

0.019 

0.020 

0.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.002 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.002 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- .75 lb 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.042 Set Tr:gger 

0.043 Set Trigger 

0.042 

0.044 

0.043 

BARBER. M24 Ma4Q~M31475 



BARBER· M24 0131437 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2/26/2009 

5.0 - --· 

4.5 . 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

4.266 0.021 0.004 0.033 

2 4.166 0.022 0.004 0.033 

3 4.182 0.021 0.00 0.033 

4 4.224 0.021 0.00 0.033 

5 4.192 0.022 0.00 0.033 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form#F005 
4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 

.040 05•) 060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.060 Set Tr:gger 

0.062 Set Trigger 

0.058 

0.059 

0.061 

BARBER. M24 Ma4Qg131476 



BARBER· M24 0131438 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile SWS Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2/26/2009 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

30 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

00 
.000 .010 020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 4.067 0.022 0.00 0.033 

2 4.028 0.022 0.002 0.033 

3 4.009 0.022 0.004 0.033 

4 3.999 0.023 0.002 0.032 

5 3.968 0.022 0.002 0.033 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form#F005 
4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lb 

.040 .050 060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.061 Set Tn99er 

0.058 Set Trigger 

0.059 

0.061 

0.059 

BARBER- M24 Ma4Qg331477 



BARBER· M24 0131439 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: C Schults 2/26/2009 

5.0 f 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

.010 .020 

T:::avel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.539 0.021 0.00 0.037 

2 2.603 0.020 0.00 0.037 

3 2.488 0.021 0.002 0.037 

4 2.555 0.020 0.00 0.038 

5 2.511 0.020 0.00 0.038 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 

reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lb for final test 

060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.036 Se: -rigger 

0.036 Set Trigger 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

BARBER- M24 Ma4Qga3141s 



BARBER· M24 0131440 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.D -

4.5 

4.D 

3.5 

3.D 

~ 2.5 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

05 

0.0 
ODO 

# Peak Force 

1 4.268 

2 4.282 

3 4.307 

4 4.303 

5 4.289 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 212612009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.021 

0.021 

0.021 

0.022 

0.021 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.004 

0.002 

0.00 

0 00 

0.002 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.058 Set Tngger 

0.060 Set Trigger 

0.059 

0.061 

0.060 

BARBER- M24 Ma4QQ831479 


